Py ot S g i C it st Al Rt aertas A AL e ) T
v -0 . MG DR L S A B e T ST s S DA faelh s e :
'u_*:“"-.-:.:“-:‘,: S Lo SV, AN AL F I, @ SN s ot = I e A P S SN VLAV ALY o Tl ¥ 2 . G
e I SN 2 p? g e Favd - = b= STl LA -
i ’
(|

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

TILLUSTRATED SPARE PARTS LIST

MODEL  DW-1368/UTZ27

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



e SR Y

16

\y

SETK

e

From the library of: Superior Sg{/ving chine & Supply LLC




Ref. Parts
No _No_
1 95330
2 4441
3 65460
4 6269
5 95333
6 4351
7 9932
8 94084
9 6038
10 93499
11 4358
12 94070
13 346
14 542
15 5153
16 37912
17 94491
18 4353
19 6266
20 554
21 451
22 96358
23 1123
24 97417
25 14
26 9744
27 96357
28 4287
29 60175
30 10
31 6134
32 60176
33 1230
34 63514
35 4440
36 1222
37 95386
38 94380
39 1459
40 94381

“UT27”’DEVICE (1) “UT27"4585 (1) 1
Amt.

Description o Req.
Tension Release Lever s « « « + « - SRERARE » ¢ ¢ o 0 000 1
Screw(11/64-40X16) + « = = = « + * JERS vl = v o v w w0 wia 1
Tension Release Connecting Plate -« AR AMIMERR « « » « « = » ¢ 1
Guide Screw(5/32-40X4) » « = - » - HARRY ¢ ¢ o0 o0 0o 1
Tension Release Connecting Plate Holder-ﬁiﬁ:*igﬁgiﬁﬂﬁfﬁf3' v+
Screw(9/64-40X7T) « « + ¢ o o o o - R e o o 000 e e 9
Screw(11/64-40X4) + + « + ¢« o o = R e o o o 0o 000 1
Ornamental Thread Tension Release Plateffi') RfE AR+ - + » - » |
Screw(3/16-32X2.2) = ¢ + ¢ ¢ o o - 1 S R 1
Lifter Lever Stop=+ + + + « = « « - e ask:2%, S UL Gy N P |
Screw(9/16—40x5.6) ........ .[I:X‘ J o o o 5 o s s o & o @ 2
Presser Foot Lifter Lever s + * ¢ -« BIHEFLIN— o o o o o 1
Nut ® » ¢ ¢ ¢ o o ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o ¢ o o -+ ) '\ ........... 1
Washer * ¢ * ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ o o o & B A I 1
Screw(3/16-32XQ) + + « o o+ o o o ot 0 S NN .1
PRaanlr = 8 58 8.8 8 = 4 @ &+ b & R 1
Cord Clamp($3.4) = + » o « « « + 3—!4'9-'7',‘/7" ----- e 1
Screwv (9/64—40)(7) --------- _IJ.‘.Z‘ o ¢ o o o o o o o @ 1
Screw(3/16-32X%12, 11/64-40)( 13,5) s bR » » o v 0 2 2 200 1
Washer « * ¢ © ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o o & ) V. I -2
Nub= o ¢ » s s s 5 o = 5 @ = » « cFyhoe TR EEEE 1
Air Viper Bracket s + =« ¢« = ¢ ¢ « 774 )\H‘xﬁ-“ ------ 1
Washer * ¢ ¢ « -« e o o o o o o o o 7y :‘/.\, e ¢ o o o & o o o 1
Screv(M4-0.7X10) « « » « = « « ¢ = (BRI s = 5 v o5 0 6 s -1
Washer * ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o o » 7w N I I R A 1
Screw(Ms—O.SXIO) © o s o s o o s o _[J:;'T‘:‘/" e o o o o o s e o o o 1
Air Vipere = o * » « ¢ ¢ « + o o & TTTIALICe o o v 0 00 1
Screw(15/64—28)(9) ........ .LI.'.;?‘V ........... 1
Safety Plate Holder+ + « « - + - - =TV —hkRIWE o - -]
Conical Spring Washer: « « « « » - MSR TSP e oo v o o 1
Screw(9/64-40X5.,23) = + ¢ ¢ ¢ - - IERST v o o0 000000 1
Safety Plate * « ¢ ¢« « ¢ « « « o & t—IF 4 U—Ke o o o 1
Screw(3/32—56X3.8) ........ Ltj{_\‘/“ ........... 2
Thread Pull-off Eyelet =+ « « - - - HREBASE > o o e e e s 1
Screw(11/64-40X8.3) = = = « ¢ - 1o SR NP 2
Screw(1/8-44X4.8) = » < « + « o F1 o B A A R 3
Thread Pull-off Bare = = ¢« « + « HREBABE 0 o0 0 e . 1
Thread Pull-off Block* + + « « « - RBATOUT ¢ 0 0000 4
Screw(9/64—40x3) ......... lt;}{w‘/‘ ........... 5
Thread Pull-off Hook =« + + + « « - RBAT O o o0 o0 e 4

« ¢ + *See the following page.

¥ Ref.No.4l to 55

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




««yT27”’DEVICE (1)

1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.
No_
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

Parts
Ne
94396
63515
33024

690
94390
95334

1170
94433
1208
63076

95376
63510
63511
63512

“UT27”’DEVICE (1) “UT27”458 (1) 1
Amt.,

Description T Req.
Thread Pull-off Bar Holder - - - - RERAMEMUEES - « « - - - - 1
Thread Pull-off Lever+ « « « « « - HBALIN— o o 0 v oo 1
Retaining Ring + « « « « ¢ « « - « AR UL s v v w v = 1
Dowel Pin s = © ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o o o o HBBALVN— LAY e o+ 1
Tension Release Adjusting Eccentrich#R AtEPA&iao - « « - - - 1
Swing-proof Spring = ¢+ ¢ ¢ c - ¢ AR ARERHHRINR « o 0 o - e 1
Screw(9/64-40x12) ........ ﬂ:*:‘/". e« o o o s s o o o o 1
Thread Pull-off Bar Adjusting Collar ;RA#RABHEHEIAHS— - - » -1
Screw(g/64-40)(5) e o s s o s s o o _IJ:*\‘/" e o o o o s s s s o o 1
Swing-proof Spring = + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« AERABEPHIBNR o o o o o o 1
Thread Pull-off Bar Guide+ * <« « * RERABH A Ko ¢ ¢« ¢ o« 1
Tension Disc Separator =« * <« « * SEBARRT e o 0 0 0 e e e e 1
Tension Post Support =+ ¢ = ¢ « « - RIFFE - o0 e e e 1
Tension Post Support Spacer * * * * RPFHAR—H =+ « ¢+« 2
Tension Release Shaft = « = - « - - REBAH o o o e e e e e 1

95

X Ref.No.l to 40

94387

°°°° See the preceding page.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2

«yUTZ27”’DEVICE (2)

From the library of: Superio?QS&Nir@M_aphine & Supply LLC
B 4a



“UT277”’DEVICE (2) “UT27745 1% (2) 2

Ref. Parts Amt.
_No._ Na Description i £ Req.
1 1091002 Trimming Cylinder,Complete Set -« « REIU YV E () - « « - » |
2 10340 Trimming Cylinder s = =« = < « <« + R YR o o o000 1
3 10057 Elbow Connector ® * = = * ¢« = =« ¢ s TIURKEF o o ¢ o 0 o 0 0 e 1
4 10261 Vinyl Tube(6X4mm) =+ = « = = « * = =y A b A
5 10342 Disc Muffler =« = ¢ « = ¢« = = ° o HERTURAUBR e vo0 oo 1
6 389 Spacer ¢+t c e e s e e ee e P 1
7 14120 Anti-shock Rubber s + ¢ « « « ¢ = ¢ o3 (i A NI SR T SR 1
8 33104 Collap = o ® # o » s o & 4 4 & 4 H S s o b e v e v s 1
9 5038 Screw(11/64-40X8) =« = « » « ¢ ¢ ¢ ERY e o0 e e e e e e 1
10 96355 Cylinder Bracket <+ * « < < - * c VYV E TSR e 0]
11 5650 Screw(M5-0.8X14) = « = ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ - S A I A 3
12 95335 Trimming Solenoid Support+ + * « * YU /A KBRffE* + = = * * 1
13 5108 Screw(1/4-28X13) + =« « + » =« ¢ o S I S A B 2
14 63610 Switch,Complete Set* « « « « * « ¢ ALy FEBEGE) - > - - - - 1
15 63607 Switch Support = * = ¢ = ¢ « « c AL o FEAtR c o 0 0 0 1
16 4353 Screw(9/64-40XT) « « + ¢ ¢ ¢« o o S22 B IR
17 63606 QuitCh + » * = + o o oo v o oo e AfgFe o v o oo o oo 1
18 63609 Switch Cover =« ¢ = « ¢ = « o ¢ o« AL DFHIN— ¢ o o o o o 1
19 9984 Screw(M2.3-0.4X10) ¢ = = = « « - N - 2 R ')
20 63608 Switch Guide <+ * « * * ¢+ = « - ¢ AL YTFHA R v v 00001
21 1227 Screw(1/8-44X3.8) ¢ *« ¢ + ¢ o o HERY o o 0000000 2
22 63545 Synchronizer Positioning Pin =« « «RY ¥V aFE» ¢ ¢ o o o = 01
23 63546 Synchronizer Cushion * * « « « ¢« ¢ RYVaFEeryryvay- -1
24 95336 Solenoid Return Spring *+ ¢ * * ° ° VUVIAREYNR s ¢« o ]
25 93491 Collar * * * © ¢« ¢ o o o o o o o o JVUVIAL REYNRXHTF—" 1
26 95337 Solenoid Return Shaft = * « =« - s YU IALREVY Y% TR ¢ -1
97 145 NUL® » * © o o o o o s o o oo s oFoghesecsoossoss?
28 95388 Plunger Connecting Rod * * * *+ » « FS Yy Oy R o o o ¢ ¢
29 1457 Screw(11/64-40X3,3) « ¢ o ¢ ¢ o o FERY e o o 0o 00000 o]
30 95389 Plunger Connecting Rod Pin ¢« « « + Sy ¥ vy RV« ¢« « ¢ 1
31 9508 Screw(11/64-40X7.,5) =« = = ¢ o o s LRI e o o o o o0 000 ]
32 95390 Solenoid Plunger Locking Piece * * F’S VY ¥ EUkERX < ¢ ¢ ¢ -1
33 95391 Trimming Connector =« * * « « « - « BEHEHEE - « ¢« ¢ ¢ 0 0 v 0]
34 6058 Screw(7/32-32X6) ¢ = ¢ o o o o o o LRI e 000000000 0]
35 356 Nub® © © o o o o o o 00 ooocooFauhoesesseeas _—
36 94356 Trimming Connecting Rod(Right) - - ARYJUBKER(E)» » + - ¢+ 1
37 355 Nut e ¢ » ¢ o ¢ e o o o o 0 o o v aF g e oo oo oo o]
38 94357 Trimming Connecting Rod(Left) * «  REJUBMEHR(E) » + - -« - 1
39 9621 Screw(11/64-40X4.T) + + = =+« * HAREKT + « =+ + = 1
40 340 Hits s 6 & ¢ &% ¢ 6 s 5 58 o o sdpwls s 5 5 5 8 8 5 o 6 8 1
41 95357 Space Ring * + + + ¢ v+ e e e e s AR—RAYYT ¢ v e v e o 1
42 95328 Looper Thread Take-up=* * « * + « - JU—INSaHE) o o o o 0 e e 1
43 95340 Trimming Holder Ring * ¢+ ¢ = ¢ ¢« « AXEBYUT ¢« = o ¢« ¢« o o & 1
44 5343 Screw(11/64-40X4,5) « » + » « « - ERT e v 00 oo 00 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LL

e




3

“<“UTZ277”DEVICE(3)

;:\A. o /0@ h ‘1-

NN :
From the Iibrar¥ of'§Sue |or38e§/ir{? Machine & Supply LLC
11— '
IR

=



iR

““UT277”DEVICE (3) “UT27”3518 (3) 3
Ref. Parts Amt
_No Na Description =) Req

1 94358 Lower Knife Carrier Connector * * * FAXEHMEF » « « « + « -
2 338 Nuts » ¢« « ¢ - e o s s s e e o o o F R e e e e e e e e e 1
3 5526 Screw(5/32-40X9,3) » ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o« ERY e o 0 v o . .1
4 95342 Lover Knife Carriers * =« = « ¢« « ° FRAR=» == x5 3 5 » = 1
=5 95399 Lover Knife s = ¢ = ¢ = ¢ « o o o & TFAA e o ¢ o 00 o o o o 1
6 5044 Screvw(1/8-44X2.4) « + + ¢ ¢ o o . RS s = 2 5 0 v s 5 0 2« 2
7 95340 Trimming Holder Ring =+ + « « + - » AABYDT e v 0000 v 1
8 5345 Screw(11/64-40X6.3) + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o 105 3 A A 1
9 95341 Upper Knife Carrier s « ¢« ¢ » = = » EXZXB - oo v o .1
10 95343 Space Ring =« * « » ¢ ¢ ¢+ ¢ o o o o AR—AYUT o o o v o o o]
11 340 Nut e ° = © © o o o o o o o @ IR 22 R I .1
12 94410 Hexagonal Stop Plate =+ « « <+ « * = TFTAARBARYIN: ¢ ¢ o o o]
13 5431 Screw (1/8—44 X 3) --------- _[h* ?‘j. ooooooooooo 1
14 944717 Lower Knife Carrier Spring * ¢ = * FARBNR + ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ 0 o]
15 94418 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper Washer AR v yp o o o o ¢ ¢ ]
16 94403 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper(Small) EXAXBARYIN(UN)« « ¢« 1
17 94406 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper(Large) EAZAB AR 9N(K)+ « « -1
s 18 4317 Screw(1/8-44X4.8) + » o + + o o s kR e e e e 00 )
V.19 94417 Upper Knifee = « = « o « « o s o FA R s e e e s e e 000 1
20 5112 Screw(3/32-56X5.5) « ¢+ = - R | o 5 BN 2
21 5422 Adjusting Screw(3/32-56X3) + + « « FHERY ¢ + ¢+ o o o o o . o 1
22 95362 Clamp Spring,Complete Set * + » =« - HEEIONRKGH) » v e e e 1
23 94415 Upper Knife Spacer =« = ¢ « « « ¢ EAARR—H - o o ¢ o o 1
24 95361 Clamp Spring = « * ¢ * ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o I N e oo e 1
25 94413 Clamp Spring Counter Plate * « ¢+ « R¥EINRE@WH » » « » - - 1
26 94412 Upper Knife Holder + « « = = « + - EAZBRAR e e 1
217 5506 Screw(11/64-40X8) « « = « « = « o IERY e o oo 00000 0]
28 541 Washer * * ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o o o & PP R 1
29 84405 Stitch Plate Support Bracket ° * * $REfJIR 7S v~ « « « 1
30 4440 Screw(11/64-40X8.3) =+ « = ¢ ¢ « J 1 A 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18

22—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Suppfy.

%&ln




ot

“UT27”’DEVICE (4) “§TITRER (4) a
Ref. Parts Amt.
_No Na Description =) Req.

1 10073 Regulator » « « « =« =« « ¢ « ¢ =« « . R A 1

Z 10108 Hose Connector( ¢ 8-1/4) « =« = « + - R—AL=FY e o0 o o o 1

1 3 10264 Connector(¢ 6-1/4) =+ « « « « » e B/ B 1
4 10261 Vinyl Tube (6 x4mm) oooooooo E:—)V}\o,{ 7° ........

g 9 Nt = o @ . = o « & 5 « ¥ % v & @ FogRe s oo oo 9

6 677 Spring Washer « « « « = « « « « o ¢ ATUYIT Foire» v w v & 2

7 669 Baohor (i = = o = = = ® L R 9

8 93960 Screv("5—0.8X16) ® o o s o o o o o lt*:‘/‘ o o o s o ¢ o o o o o 2

qQ 13093 Regulator Support* « + « + « « « « U¥a U—HEfHH « » - - 1

10 6910 Wood Screw(¢6.8X26) « + » « - e s ARRY e e e e e e e 5

11 10343 Electromagnetic Valve s « + « - c - EBRERGEH) e e e e e 1

12 10143 Silencer * * °* ¢ * o ¢ o s o o e s HALLUH e o 00000 e 9

13 10263 Connector( ¢ 6-PT1/8) =« « « « « « = u -7 1 - SR 1

14 10119 Seal Plug® * = * = « ¢ « = . RN B/ b b 2/ A 3

15 10254 Speed Controller + « » - - s v s AE—RFIAUME~F =+ = » o]

16 10260 Vinyl Tube(4X2,5mm) IR = /72 ¥ Gy AL R

17 10057 Elbow Connector « « « « « + 2zt = N o

18 1091003 Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder,C.Set #TFH Yy H(H) - » « -1

v 19 96340 Cylinder Bracket < « « « « - o o QI IASEY e v 2 v o e 1
20 9736 Screw(M4-0.7X6) - - co e s o bRY e e e 0000 0o o]

21 96354 I-Knuckle s * ¢ © ¢ o « ¢ ¢ o = o @ IF oD e o0 o0 o o o 1

22 10332 Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder + * «#TIFH VYU X« o o« ¢ -1

\

————————————

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S

“UTZ2Z7RDEVICE(S)

AN
H oo meomynl @
TI0CTO
FERTR O]
(VAR
f i
3ecqec 3
8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




“UT277”DEVICE(5) “UT277450 (5) 5
Ref. Parts Amt.
N M Description i £ Req.
1 3007000 Presser Foot,Complete Set(D) <« « #TZ(GH)(D) » » « = « « - - 1

2 4352 Screw(9/64-40X11.3) = « + ¢ o o s (bR e o 0 0 v 000 oo 1
3 532 Haghop s & ¢ ® w = 5 » = e s s s g d e m e e e w s e s 1
4 96356 Fabric Gugrd © s e o e o o o o & .;ﬂ,‘jj._}: e o o e s e e o o 1
5 3007001 Presser Foot Spring(Left) = « » « « HIZNR(E) s « =+ ¢« « « 1
6 3007002 Presser Foot Spring(Right) =« « » *HIZANR(CE) » » ¢ ¢« « = 1
7 96359 Stitch Plate(LD-1) = = « = « + « < @H4F@UD-1) » + « + « « « « -+ 1
8 96361 Main Feed Dog(Coarse Mesh) c cHEFEYGEHE) e e e 1
9 96360 Differential Feed Dog(Coarse Mesh) BixE! (FEwg) - « « « » = - - 1
10 94065 Fabric Guide « « ¢ « « = « ¢ « « & TBHAR o000 v |
11 1613 Screw(3/32-56X3,1) * ¢« « + -« 1 o S A A A R . 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





